
Treaty 6 Rec Hockey League 
Team Contacts 

2024 - 2025 

Waterhen 
Blaine Fiddler   

306-240-8055 

fiddlerblaine@gmail.com 

 

Sandy Lake 

Conrad Sasakamoose 

306-981-3519 

conradsasakamoose@hotmail.com 

 

Red Pheasant 
Micheal Baptiste 

1-306-850-0884 

Michaelkbaptiste@outlook.com 

 

Saulteaux 

Curtis Poitras  

  306-480-9858      

 Curtispoitras@saulteauxfn.ca 

Blaine Night 

306-441-6686 

Blaine.c.night@gmail.com 
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Whitefish 
Curtis Bear 306-468-7203     

curtis.bear@brfn.ca  

Mervin Morin 1-306-468-7197 

 

Onion Lake 

Clint Whitstone 1-306-307-7171 

Clint.whitstone@onionlake.ca   

 

 

 

Makwa 

Sharps Charponsky   639-398-1014 

Dan Cantell 1-306-837-7594 

 

 

Moosomin 

Ruben Jade Smith   306-480-7721 

Jadesmith65@hotmail.com 
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Frog Lake 

Gary Okanee  780-646-1887 

Jamal Quinney 780-210-2824 

Freddy Stanley 1-780-227-2759 

Freddystanley99@gmail.com 

 

La Ronge  

Kevin Roberts 

306-420-7529 

kroberts@llrib.ca 

 

 

Sweetgrass 

Dallas Albert 

306-480-6062 

Lightfootlawrencej63@gmail.com 

 

 

 

mailto:kroberts@llrib.ca


Gord Pepple – Referee in Chief 
306-445-7452   gpepple@hotmail.com 

 

Louis Gardiner – President 
639-917-7701    l.gardiner@sasktel.net 
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